Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Rowan Kellock	02/17/2005
Shri Venkata Radhakrishna Achanta	02/17/2005
Gerald Thomas Beauregard	02/14/2005
Sheng Lo	02/11/2005
Philip Norman Morgan	02/14/2005
Yee Cheng Ng	02/14/2005
Srikumar Karaikudi Subramanian	02/14/2005
Eu Gin Terence Swee	02/11/2005
Emarson Victoria	02/11/2005
Bin Rubani Mafrudy	02/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muvee Technologies Pte Ltd	
Street Address:	180 Bencoolen Street #02-21 The Bencoolen	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	189646	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11721459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6124927000 Phone:

kfairbairn@fredlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kara K. Fairbairn/Fredrikson & Byron, PA

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 1:

PATENT

500322314 **REEL: 019612 FRAME: 0882**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14053.51.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kara K. Fairbairn	
Total Attachments: 4 source=140535151_Assignment#page1.tif source=140535151_Assignment#page2.tif source=140535151_Assignment#page3.tif source=140535151_Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019612 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Rowan KELLOCK, a citizen of United Kingdom

of 97A Upper Thomson Rd #08-02 Lakeview, Singapore 574327

Shri Venkata Radhakrishna ACHANTA, a citizen of India

of Blk 3 #15-173 Normanton Park, Singapore 119000

Gerald Thomas BEAUREGARD, a citizen of Canada

of Blk 1N Pine Grove #08-65, Singapore 591301

LO Sheng, a citizen of Singapore

of 21 Hillview Ave #07-05 Glendale Park, Singapore 669556

Philip Norman MORGAN, a citizen of United Kingdom

of 5 Jalan Masjid #03-02 Kembangan Court, Singapore 418924

NG Yee Cheng, a citizen of Singapore

of Blk 314 Clementi Ave 4 #11-151, Singapore 120314

Srikumar Karaikudi SUBRAMANIAN, a citizen of India

of Blk 17 #02-05 Hume Park 1, Hume Avenue, Singapore 598726

SWEE Eu Gin, Terence, a citizen of Singapore

of Blk 722 Pasir Ris St 72 #10-125, Singapore 510722

Emarson VICTORIA, a citizen of Sri Lanka

of 10 Woodgrove Drive #01-44, Singapore 738211

MAFRUDY Bin Rubani, a citizen of Singapore

of Blk 895A Woodland Drive 50 #01-08, Singapore 730895

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS') have invented an improvement in A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY EDITING MEDIA RECORDINGS (file FP2437) and have executed a PCT application based thereon filed 13 December 2004 under application number PCT/SG2004/000409;

AND, WHEREAS, Muvee Technologies Pte Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore

of 180 Bencoolen Street #02-21 The Bencoolen, Singapore 189646

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Singapore dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States

PATENT REEL: 019612 FRAME: 0884 applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said

invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application

or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof)

of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on

said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had no sale and

assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United

States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any

United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application,

or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective

heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further

lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional,

divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be

deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as

aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any

of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective

legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said

invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the

right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no

instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly

authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

Name: Peter Rowan KELLOCK

Name of Witness: X

REEL: 019612 FRAME: 0885

Name: Shri Venkata Radhakrishna ACHANTA Date: X 17 Feb 2005	Name of Witness: X stoleline Chia Givee No.
Name: Gerald Thomas BEAUREGARD Date: X 14 Feb 2005	Name of Witness: XAdeline Chua Gwee Noi
Name: LO Sheng Date: 11 Feb 2005	Name of Witness: X delike Chu Gwee Koi
Name: Philip N. MORGAN Date: X 144 Fd 2005	Name of Witness: X Adeline Clus Gwee Mo
Name: NG Yee Cheng Date: X 14 Feb '05	Name of Witness: X Idelia Chu Gwe Nor
Name: Srikumar Karaikudi SUBRAMANIAN Date: X 14 Feb 2005	Name of Witness: X Adeline Chus Gwee Moi
Name: SWEE Eu Gin, Terence Date: X II Rt 2005	Name of Witness: X Adeline Chen Gwee Moi
Name: Emarson VICTORIA Date: X 11 Feb 2005	Name of Witness: X dolding the Given mer

REEL: 019612 FRAME: 0886

Name: MAFRUDY Bin Rubani
Date: | | Feb 2005

Name of Witness: X Adeline Chua Gues Noi

Name of Witness: X Adelie Chua Gues Noi

For and on behalf of Muvee Technologies Pte Ltd

Name: X peter Rowan Kellock Position: Xchief Executive Officer

17 Feb 2005

FP243702.doc

PATENT

REEL: 019612 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 07/26/2007